

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Text

File #: O2013-508, Version: 1

CHICAGO February 13. 2013

To the President and Members of the City Council:

Your Committee on Finance having had under consideration three (3) ordinances concerning the issuance of all necessary permits free of charge.

P. O'CONNOR (Chicago Housing Authority)
SMITH (Chicago Housing Authority)
CAPPLEMAN (Chicago Housing Authority)//

having had the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that your Honorable Body pass the ordinance(s)/order(s) transmitted herewith.

tmily^i: (signed

of the members of the committee with

This recommendation was concurred in by dissenting"

(^wa voce vote^

Chairman

V

(Fee Waiver)

BE IT ORDANIED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

SECTION 1. That the Commissioner of Buildings, the Commissioner of Transportation, the Commissioner of Street and Sanitation, the Commissioner of Fire, the Commissioner of Sewers, the Commissioner of Water and the Director of Revenue, Commissioner of Building are hereby directed to issue all

File #: O2013-508, Version: 1

necessary permits, all on-site water/sewer Inspection fees, all water/sewer plan review fees, free of charge, notwithstanding other ordinances of the City of Chicago to the contrary to Chicago Housing Authority. A not-for-profit Illinois Corporation, related to the erection and maintenance of building(s) and fuel storage facilities at said locations

- 1. 4645 N. Sheridan
- 2. 4945 N. Sheridan

Said building(s) and all appurtenances thereto shall be used exclusively for charitable purposes and shall not be leased or otherwise used with a view to profit, and the work thereon shall be done in accordance with plans submitted and all of the appropriate provisions of the Municipal Code of the City of Chicago and departmental requirements of various department of the City of Chicago, and said building(s) and all appurtenances thereto shall be constructed and maintained so that shall comply in all respect with the requirements of the appropriate provisions of the Municipal Code of the City of Chicago for the issuance of all necessary permits and licenses.

Iderman James Cappleman